A6V10794157_en--_a_ Building Technologies
2016-11-28
Acvatix™
2- and 3- port valves with flanged connections, PN 16
VVF42..C, VVF42..KC, VXF42..C
From the large-stroke valve line. For chilled, low and high temperature water
and brine.
● Performance valves for medium temperatures from -10…150℃

● kvs = Flow nominal value of cold water (5...30℃) through the fully opened valve (H100) at a
differential pressure of 100 kPa (1 bar)
● Sv = Rangeability
● ∆ps = Maximum permissible differential pressure at which the motorized valve still closes
securely against the pressure
● ∆pmax = Maximum permissible differential pressure across the valve through port for the
entire positioning range of the motorized valve
VVF42..C Actuators SAX..* SKD.. SKB.. SAV..* SKC..
PN16 Stroke 20 mm 40 mm
Positioning force 800 N 1000 N 2800 N 1600 N 2800 N
Data sheet N4501 N4561 N4564 N4503 N4566
-10...150 ℃ Stock number DN kvs
m3/h
Sv ∆ps ∆pmax ∆ps ∆pmax ∆ps ∆pmax ∆ps ∆pmax ∆ps ∆pmax
[kPa]
VVF42.25-6.3C S55204-V148 25 6.3
> 50 1600 400 1600 400 1600 400
- - - -VVF42.25-10C S55204-V149 25 10
VVF42.32-16C S55204-V150 32 16
> 50
900
400
1200
400 1600 400VVF42.40-16C S55204-V151 40 16
550 750 1250
400
- -
VVF42.40-25C S55204-V152 40 25
VVF42.50-31.5C S55204-V153 50 31.5
> 100 350 300 450 400 1200 400 750 - -
VVF42.50-40C S55204-V154 50 40
VVF42.65-50C S55204-V155 65 50
> 100 200 150 250 200 700 400 450 400 - -
VVF42.65-63C S55204-V156 65 63
VVF42.80-80C S55204-V157 80 80
> 100 125 75 175 125 450 400 250 225 - -
VVF42.80-100C S55204-V158 80 100
VVF42.100-125C S55204-V159 100 125
> 100 - - - - - - 160 125 300 250
VVF42.100-160C S55204-V160 100 160
VVF42.125-200C S55204-V161 125 200
> 100 - - - - - - 125 90 190 160
VVF42.125-250C S55204-V162 125 250
VVF42.150-315C S55204-V163 150 315
> 100 - - - - - - 80 60 125 100
VVF42.150-400C S55204-V164 150 400
* Suitable for medium temperatures up to 130℃.
8
Siemens A6V10794157_en--_a_
Building Technologies 2016-11-28
VVF42..KC Actuators SAX..* SKD.. SKB.. SAV..* SKC..
PN16 Stroke 20 mm 40 mm
Positioning force 800 N 1000 N 2800 N 1600N 2800 N
Data sheet N4501 N4561 N4564 N4503 N4566
-10...150 ℃ Stock number DN kvs
m3/h
Sv ∆ps ∆pmax ∆ps ∆pmax ∆ps ∆pmax ∆ps ∆pmax ∆ps ∆pmax
[kPa]
VVF42.65KC S55204-V182 65 63 >100
1600 800 1600 800 1600 800 - - - -
VVF42.80KC S55204-V183 80 100 >100
VVF42.100KC S55204-V184 100 160 > 100
- - - - - -
1600
500 1600 800VVF42.125KC S55204-V185 125 200 > 100
VVF42.150KC S55204-V186 150 315 > 100 1400
* Suitable for medium temperatures up to 130℃.
VXF42..C Actuators SAX..* SKD.. SKB SAV..* SKC..
PN16 Stroke 20 mm 40 mm
Positioning force 800 N 1000 N 2800N 1600N 2800 N
Data sheet N4501 N4561 N4564 N4503 N4566
-10...150 ℃ Stock number DN kvs
m3/h
Sv
∆pmax [kPa]
VXF42.25-6.3C S55204-V165 25 6.3
> 50
400
100 400 100
400 100
- - -VXF42.25-10C S55204-V166 25 10
VXF42.32-16C S55204-V167 32 16
VXF42.40-16C S55204-V168 40 16
400 100
-
VXF42.40-25C S55204-V169 40 25
VXF42.50-31.5C S55204-V170 50 31.5
> 100 300 -
VXF42.50-40C S55204-V171 50 40
VXF42.65-50C S55204-V172 65 50
> 100 150 50 200 80 -
VXF42.65-63C S55204-V173 65 63
VXF42.80-80C S55204-V174 80 80
> 100 75 50 125 50 225 50 -
VXF42.80-100C S55204-V175 80 100
VXF42.100-125C S55204-V176 100 125
> 100 - - - - - - 125
50
250
50
VXF42.100-160C S55204-V177 100 160
VXF42.125-200C S55204-V178 125 200
> 100 - - - - - - 90 160
VXF42.125-250C S55204-V179 125 250
VXF42.150-315C S55204-V180 150 315
> 100 - - - - - - 60 100
VXF42.150-400C S55204-V181 150 400
* Suitable for medium temperatures up to 130℃.
9
Siemens A6V10794157_en--_a_
Building Technologies 2016-11-28
Ordering example
Product type Stock number Quantity
VXF42.65-63C S55204-V173 1
SKD32.50 BPZ:SKD32.50 1
Delivery
Valves, actuators and accessories are packed and delivered as separate items.
Counter-flanges, bolts, and gaskets must be provided on site.
Spare parts
Stem sealing gland for DN Stock number Example
VVF42..C
VVF42..KC
VXF42..C
25...80 BPZ: 428488060
VVF42..C
VVF42..KC
VXF42..C
100...150 BPZ: 467956290
10
Siemens A6V10794157_en--_a_
Building Technologies 2016-11-28
Equipment combinations
SAX.. Actuators, Stroke 20 mm, Positioning force 800 N
Product type Stock number Operating
voltage
Positioning
signal
Spring
return time
Positioning
time LED Manual
adjuster
Auxiliary
functions
SAX31.000 S55150-A105
AC 230V 3-position
-
120 s
-
Press and
fix
1)
SAX31.03 S55150-A106
30 sSAX61.03
SAX61.03U
S55150-A100
S55150-A100-A100
AC 24V
DC 24V
0..10V
4..20 mA
0...1000 Ω
▀ 2), 3)
SAX81.00 S55150-A102
3-position -
1200 s
- 1)SAX81.03
SAX81.03U
S55150-A103
S55150-A103-A100
30 s
SKD.. Actuators, Stroke 20 mm, Positioning force 1000 N
Product type Stock number Operating
voltage

17
Siemens A6V10794157_en--_a_
Building Technologies 2016-11-28
VXF42..C
DN B ⌀D ⌀D1 ⌀D2 L1 L2 L3 ⌀K H1 H2 H
SAX.. SKD.. SKB.. SAV.. SKC..
25 1) 13 115 65 14 (4x) 160 80 80 85 37 133.5 479 537 612 502 -
32 1) 15 140 76 19(4x) 180 90 90 100 38 133.5 479 537 612 503 -
40 1) 15 150 84 19(4x) 200 100 100 110 38 133.5 479 537 612 503 -
501) 16 165 99 19 (4x) 230 115 115 125 51.5 146.5 492 550 625 516.5 -
65 17 185 118 19 (4x) 290 145 145 145 75 171.5 517 575 650 540 -
80 19 200 132 19 (8x) 310 155 155 160 75 171.5 517 575 650 540 -
100 20 220 156 19 (8x) 350 175 175 180 110 226.5 - - - 575 685
125 15 250 184 19 (8x) 400 200 200 210 123 239.5 - - - 588 698
150 15 284 211 23 (8x) 480 240 240 240 150.5 267 - - - 615.5 726
1) Only available for VVF42..C and VXF 42..C.
18
Siemens A6V10794157_en--_a_
Building Technologies 2016-11-28
 Revision numbers